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3231 S l«ll LALIT ORAON: WiH the PRIk^ MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) th detab of the proposals received froni the Government of Bihar to set up electronic units in the state during the last tow years; ar -*

(b) the amount allocated for this pur pose during last tow years?

THE k«INISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL. PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRIMATI
MARGARET ALVA): (a) No proposal has been received from Government of Bihar to set up electronic unft in the State during the last two years.

(b) Does not arise.

lEngUsf̂

Loan* Sanctioned by HDFC

3232. SHRISYEDSHAHABUDDIN: Win the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given on Novem-
l>er 20,1991 to Unstarred Question No. 10

regarding provision of accomodation to people and state:

(a) the total amount disbursed out of the loan sanctioned t>y Housing Development Financa Corporation (HUFC) as on March
31.91;

(b)the total amount recovered by march
31.1991 against the ban disbursement;

(c) the brealc up of the sanctioned loan and distMjrsement. separately; by economic categories namely EWS. LIG and MIG; and

(d) the break-up of the dwelling units by economic categories?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOIPMENT
(SHRIM. ARUNACHALAM): (a) and(b). The total amount disbursed and loan amount recovered by HDFC as on March 31,1991 are as under:-

Amount disbursed -Rs. 2246,65 cores

Amount recovered- Rs. 519,70 cores

(c) and (d). Income Group-wise dis-
iMirsement of loan and dwelling units sanc tioned are as under-

t
Monthly ihcoma
less than

Monthfy income
from Ra, 1,000

Rs, 1,000/ to 2.00W-

Amount of loan sanctioned Rs.126.00 Rs.439.00
ciores ciores

No. of dwelling units sanctioned 51,209 1,06.016

